UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 493

1 A RESOLUTION honoring Rachel Craig upon being named the 2020 Distinguished 2 Young Woman of Christian County. 3 WHEREAS, the Distinguished Young Woman national scholarship program 4 promotes and rewards scholastic excellence, leadership, and talent in high school senior 5 girls; and 6 WHEREAS, Rachel Craig is a senior at University Heights Academy in 7 Hopkinsville, Kentucky; and 8 WHEREAS, eight local girls competed in the scholarship program, with Rachel 9 Craig winning the \$1,000 award and earning the opportunity to compete in the state 10 Distinguished Young Women Scholarship Program in Lexington; and 11 WHEREAS, each participant was scored individually in five categories: talent, 12 fitness, interview, scholastic, and self-expression. Rachel Craig performed a pointe 13 routine, leaning on her dancing experience with the Bluegrass Dancecats, Campanile 14 Productions, and her varsity cheerleading experience at University Heights Academy; and 15 WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this august body commend those young 16 Kentuckians whose achievements serve to highlight their hard work and God-given 17 talent, and whose accomplishments serve as an example for all this Commonwealth's 18 youth; and 19 WHEREAS, in this spirit, the members of the Senate rightfully congratulate Rachel 20 Craig upon being named the 2020 Distinguished Young Woman of Christian County, and 21 grant her best wishes as she continues on to the state competition in 2020; 22 NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 23

25 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby congratulate Rachel Craig upon

being named the 2020 Distinguished Young Woman of Kentucky.

24

26

Kentucky:

Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Rachel →

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 493

- 1 Craig.
- Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this 

  → Section 3.

3 Resolution to Senator Whitney Westerfield for delivery.